Community Action Suffolk Insurance

Policy Number:
Policy Type:

Period of Insurance:
Insured:

Mr Peter Whitehouse

YLL 272004 1953
Parish Council
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
Coddenham Parish Council, IP4 4AJ

Coddenham Parish Council

4 Moat Farm Close
Ipswich

Suffolk

IP4 4AJ

Period of Cover

Business Interruption (Core)

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

Employers Liability (Core)

Public Liability (Core)

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

Employee Dishonesty (Core )

Libel and Slander (Core)

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

Personal Accident (Core)

Legal Expenses (Core)

Money (Core)

Hirers Liability (Core)

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

All Risks Office Contents Clerks Home (Core)

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

Public Liability for Playground Equipment

10 Items

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

Public Liability for Playground Equipment

5 ltemsGym Equipment

Employee Dishonesty (increase from core cover)

Buildings

Coddenham Village
Contents (In Building)
VH General Contents
VH Sports Equipment
VH Bowls Club Vacuum
Impact Only

Church Yard Wall
Lamp Post

All Risks

Village Sign

Swing Birds Nest Seat
Jungle Climber

Logs / Boulders
Fitness Trail

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

COMMUNITY

ACTION
SUFFOLK

Strengthening the voluntary and community sector

Summary

Effective Date: 12/10/2018

Prepared: 12/10/2018

Sum Insured Premium To Pay
£500.00

£10,000,000.00
£10,000,000.00

£25,000.00

£250,000.00

See full policy schedule / policy booklet
£100,000.00

See full policy schedule / policy booklet
£2,000,000.00

£2,500.00

£10,000,000.00
£10,000,000.00
£100,000.00

£1,216,273.72

£74,045.62

£35,473.79

£833.52

£7,736.00
£375.00

£2,000.00
£2,500.00
£4,795.00
£699.00

£1,702.00

Business Services at CAS Ltd, Brightspace, 160 Hadleigh Road, Ipswich, IP2 OHH
A company limited by guarantee and registered in England. Number 033327788
Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority FCA No: 313794
Telephone: 01473 345300 Email: insurance@communityactionsuffolk.org.uk
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Ariel Runway

Picnic Benches
Roundabout

Swing 2 Bay

See Saw Rock & n
Villa Multi Play Unit
Jump Ramp

Bench

Info Board & Bench
Hedge Trimmer

2 Strimmer

Loosefill Bark

Grass Matting etc
Hedge Trimmer
Strimmer 2

Projector and Screen
Bowls Green
M-Vario Speed
Double Air Walker
Double Cross-Country
Air Skier

Twist and Step
Combination SCP/PDC
Additional Cover
VH Loss of Revenue

Business Services at CAS Ltd, Community Action Suffolk, 160 Hadleigh Road, Ipswich, IP2 OHH authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority
FCA No: 313794

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
12/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
12/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
12/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
12/10/2018 - 30/09/2019
12/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

£4,595.00
£435.00
£3,995.00
£1,895.00
£3,995.00
£12,195.00
£1,295.00
£350.00
£3,000.00
£425.00
£500.00
£1,105.00
£7,563.00
£425.00
£500.00
£280.00
£31,000.00
£2,490.00
£1,743.00
£1,548.00
£1,213.00
£1,502.00
£2,367.00

£10,000.00

Premium + Administration Charge: £2,767.67
Insurance Premium Tax: £332.11
Total: £3,099.78

5 YEAR LONG TERM UNDERTAKING. YEAR 4. CEASES 30/09/2020

Business Services at CAS Ltd, Brightspace, 160 Hadleigh Road, Ipswich, IP2 OHH
A company limited by guarantee and registered in England. Number 033327788
Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority FCA No: 313794
Telephone: 01473 345300 Email: insurance@communityactionsuffolk.org.uk

£2,767.67
£332.11
£3,099.78
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