## **Community Action Suffolk Insurance**

Policy Number: YLL 272004 1953 Policy Type: Parish Council

Period of Insurance: 01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019

Insured: Coddenham Parish Council, IP4 4AJ

Mr Peter Whitehouse Coddenham Parish Council

4 Moat Farm Close

Ipswich Suffolk IP4 4AJ



## **Summary**

Effective Date: 12/10/2018

Prepared: 12/10/2018

	Period of Cover	Sum Insured	Premium	To Pay
<b>Business Interruption (</b>				
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£500.00		
<b>Employers Liability (Co</b>	re)			
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£10,000,000.00		
Public Liability (Core )				
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£10,000,000.00		
<b>Employee Dishonesty (</b>	Core )			
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£25,000.00		
Libel and Slander (Core	·)			
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£250,000.00		
Personal Accident (Cor	e)			
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	See full policy schedule / policy booklet		
Legal Expenses (Core)				
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£100,000.00		
Money (Core)				
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	See full policy schedule / policy booklet		
Hirers Liability (Core)				
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£2,000,000.00		
All Risks Office Conten	. ,			
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£2,500.00		
Public Liability for Play	-			
10 Items	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£10,000,000.00		
Public Liability for Play				
5 ItemsGym Equipment	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£10,000,000.00		
Employee Dishonesty (i	increase from core cover)	0400.000.00		
<b>5</b> " "	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£100,000.00		
Buildings	04/40/0040 00/00/0040	04 040 070 70		
Coddenham Village	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£1,216,273.72		
Contents (In Building)	04/40/0040 00/00/0040	074.045.00		
VH General Contents	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£74,045.62		
VH Sports Equipment	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£35,473.79		
VH Bowls Club Vacuum	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£833.52		
Impact Only Church Yard Wall	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£7,736.00		
	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£7,736.00 £375.00		
Lamp Post All Risks	01/10/2016 - 30/09/2019	£375.00		
Village Sign	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£2,000.00		
Swing Birds Nest Seat	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£2,500.00 £2,500.00		
Jungle Climber		,		
Logs / Boulders	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019 01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£4,795.00 £699.00		
Fitness Trail	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£1,702.00		
i iliicəə IIali	01/10/2010 - 30/03/2013	£1,1 UZ.UU		

Ariel Runway	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£4,595.00	
Picnic Benches	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£435.00	
Roundabout	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£3,995.00	
Swing 2 Bay	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£1,895.00	
See Saw Rock & n	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£3,995.00	
Villa Multi Play Unit	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£12,195.00	
Jump Ramp	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£1,295.00	
Bench	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£350.00	
Info Board & Bench	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£3,000.00	
Hedge Trimmer	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£425.00	
2 Strimmer	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£500.00	
Loosefill Bark	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£1,105.00	
Grass Matting etc	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£7,563.00	
Hedge Trimmer	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£425.00	
Strimmer 2	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£500.00	
Projector and Screen	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£280.00	
Bowls Green	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£31,000.00	
M-Vario Speed	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£2,490.00	
Double Air Walker	12/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£1,743.00	
Double Cross-Country	12/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£1,548.00	
Air Skier	12/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£1,213.00	
Twist and Step	12/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£1,502.00	
Combination SCP/PDC	12/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£2,367.00	
Additional Cover			
VH Loss of Revenue	01/10/2018 - 30/09/2019	£10,000.00	

Premium + Administration Charge: £2,767.67 £2,767.67
Insurance Premium Tax: £332.11 £332.11

Total: £3,099.78 £3,099.78

5 YEAR LONG TERM UNDERTAKING. YEAR 4. CEASES 30/09/2020

Business Services at CAS Ltd, Community Action Suffolk, 160 Hadleigh Road, Ipswich, IP2 OHH authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority FCA No: 313794